
Top Five Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 23rd, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 1: Chet's Shoes 
 

Score: 119.5 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Jeff Carlson  21 17.00 4.9 24.0 17.50 4.6 8 0  140 
*Paul Casanova  20 22.71 0.9 20.9 22.38 1.1 8 2  179 
  Paul Cowan  17 21.00 2.1 19.1 20.50 2.5 8 0  164 
  Dave Dave  20 23.14 0.6 20.6 22.75 0.9 8 0  182 
  Bruce F  23 21.29 1.9 24.0 21.50 1.8 8 0  172 
  Steve F  18 14.80 6.4 24.0 15.33 6.1 6 0  92 
  Bruce Martiz  22 21.86 1.5 23.5 21.88 1.5 8 1  175 
  Scott N   21.50 1.8  21.50 1.8 6 0  129 
  Tim Tim  19 16.43 5.3 24.0 16.75 5.1 8 0  134 
 
 

Team 2: Bad Company 
 

Score: 119.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Terry Healy  21 18.29 4.0 24.0 18.63 3.8 8 0  149 
  Alex Naasz  21 23.43 0.4 21.4 23.13 0.6 8 1  185 
  Connor Perdew  18 17.14 4.8 22.8 17.25 4.7 8 0  138 
  Grant Perdew  24 19.43 3.2 24.0 20.00 2.8 8 0  160 
*Joe Perdew  21 20.43 2.5 23.5 20.50 2.5 8 0  164 
  Taylor Perdew  20 19.00 3.5 23.5 19.13 3.4 8 0  153 
  Bill Pomerleau  22 20.57 2.4 24.0 20.75 2.3 8 0  166 
  Bob Pomerleau  20 23.14 0.6 20.6 22.75 0.9 8 1  182 
  Brad Pomerleau  20 22.43 1.1 21.1 22.13 1.3 8 0  177 
  Gary Pomerleau  10 15.43 6.0 16.0 14.75 6.5 8 0  118 
 



Top Five Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 23rd, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 3: HDI 
 

Score: 119.3 Points: 0 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
*Tom Averbeck  18 20.43 2.5 20.5 20.13 2.7 8 0  161 
  Cole Cole  22 22.20 1.3 23.3 22.17 1.3 6 1  133 
  Tom H  16 20.43 2.5 18.5 19.88 2.9 8 0  159 
  Al Housewright  15 19.57 3.1 18.1 19.00 3.5 8 0  152 
  Gene Housewright  23 21.71 1.6 24.0 21.88 1.5 8 0  175 
  Joe L  23 20.86 2.2 24.0 21.13 2.0 8 0  169 
  Matt Matt  22 16.29 5.4 24.0 17.00 4.9 8 0  136 
  Carson Meyer  19 23.00 0.7 19.7 22.50 1.1 8 0  180 
  Justin Meyer  19 19.86 2.9 21.9 19.75 3.0 8 0  158 
  Sam Meyer  23 22.14 1.3 24.0 22.25 1.2 8 1  178 
 
 

Team 4: Mallards 
 

Score: 113.6 Points: 0 Total: 0 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Nick Corniea  16 17.71 4.4 20.4 17.50 4.6 8 0  140 
*Todd Corniea  24 22.29 1.2 24.0 22.50 1.1 8 2  180 
  Dennis Gertgen  18 20.43 2.5 20.5 20.13 2.7 8 0  161 
  Dan LeBeda  21 20.71 2.3 23.3 20.75 2.3 8 0  166 
  Stuart Norbury  17 18.57 3.8 20.8 18.38 3.9 8 0  147 
  Steve Norenberg  16 13.71 7.2 23.2 14.00 7.0 8 0  112 
  David Parker  19 19.29 3.3 22.3 19.25 3.3 8 0  154 
 



Top Five Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 23rd, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 

Team 5: Dunham 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 4 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Mark A  17 19.71 3.0 20.0 19.38 3.2 8 0  155 
  Brian B  21 17.43 4.6 24.0 17.88 4.3 8 0  143 
  David B  19 22.14 1.3 20.3 21.75 1.6 8 0  174 
  Chad Chad  20 14.86 6.4 24.0 15.50 6.0 8 0  124 
  Derick Derick  21 18.14 4.1 24.0 18.50 3.9 8 0  148 
  Jason Kong  23 22.14 1.3 24.0 22.25 1.2 8 0  178 
  Lucas Lucas  17 19.57 3.1 20.1 19.25 3.3 8 0  154 
  Wade Wade  18 20.86 2.2 20.2 20.50 2.5 8 0  164 
  Wes Wes  18 19.29 3.3 21.3 19.13 3.4 8 0  153 
  Zach Zach  17 13.00 7.7 24.0 13.50 7.4 8 0  108 
 
 

Team 6: Smokin Guns 
 

Score: 120.0 Points: 2 Total: 2 
 

            Old     Old                  New    New     Times          Long 
 Shot   Avg   Hdcp  Score     Avg   Hdcp     Shot   25's   Run   Total 
  Ben Hondl  19 15.80 5.7 24.0 16.33 5.4 6 0  98 
  Derek Lodermeier  21 22.57 1.0 22.0 22.38 1.1 8 1  179 
  Doug Lodermeier Jr  21 21.57 1.7 22.7 21.50 1.8 8 0  172 
  Doug Lodermeier Sr  23 20.71 2.3 24.0 21.00 2.1 8 0  168 
  Paul Monta  24 19.14 3.4 24.0 19.75 3.0 8 0  158 
  Joe Monte  22 19.43 3.2 24.0 19.75 3.0 8 0  158 
  Howard Polk  17 13.29 7.5 24.0 13.75 7.2 8 0  110 
  Patrick S  20 20.00 2.8 22.8 20.00 2.8 8 0  160 
*Carl Swansen  23 21.14 2.0 24.0 21.38 1.8 8 1  171 
  Dan Wetterlund  21 19.71 3.0 24.0 19.88 2.9 8 0  159 
 
 
Super Shooters: None 
  



Top Five Trap A 2021 Weekly Report for Week 8 
June 23rd, 2021 

Pairings: 1 vs 6  3 vs 5  2 vs 4 
 
Top Five Trap A 2021 Team Standings through week 8 
 
Team 5 Dunham 4.0 
Team 2 Bad Company 4.0 
Team 6 Smokin Guns 2.0 
Team 3 HDI 2.0 
Team 4 Mallards 0.0 
Team 1 Chet's Shoes 0.0 
 



Top Five Trap A 2021 Total Target Leaders 
Through Week 8 

 
Shooter Total      Avg   Rounds Straights Team 
 
Alex Naasz 185 23.13 8 1 Bad Company 
Bob Pomerleau 182 22.75 8 1 Bad Company 
Dave Dave 182 22.75 8 0 Chet's Shoes 
Carson Meyer 180 22.50 8 0 HDI 
Todd Corniea 180 22.50 8 2 Mallards 
Paul Casanova 179 22.38 8 2 Chet's Shoes 
Derek Lodermeier 179 22.38 8 1 Smokin Guns 
Jason Kong 178 22.25 8 0 Dunham 
Sam Meyer 178 22.25 8 1 HDI 
Brad Pomerleau 177 22.13 8 0 Bad Company 
Gene Housewright 175 21.88 8 0 HDI 
Bruce Martiz 175 21.88 8 1 Chet's Shoes 
David B 174 21.75 8 0 Dunham 
Bruce F 172 21.50 8 0 Chet's Shoes 
Doug Lodermeier Jr 172 21.50 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Carl Swansen 171 21.38 8 1 Smokin Guns 
Joe L 169 21.13 8 0 HDI 
Doug Lodermeier Sr 168 21.00 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Dan LeBeda 166 20.75 8 0 Mallards 
Bill Pomerleau 166 20.75 8 0 Bad Company 
Joe Perdew 164 20.50 8 0 Bad Company 
Paul Cowan 164 20.50 8 0 Chet's Shoes 
Wade Wade 164 20.50 8 0 Dunham 
Tom Averbeck 161 20.13 8 0 HDI 
Dennis Gertgen 161 20.13 8 0 Mallards 
Patrick S 160 20.00 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Grant Perdew 160 20.00 8 0 Bad Company 
Tom H 159 19.88 8 0 HDI 
Dan Wetterlund 159 19.88 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Justin Meyer 158 19.75 8 0 HDI 
Paul Monta 158 19.75 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Joe Monte 158 19.75 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Mark A 155 19.38 8 0 Dunham 
David Parker 154 19.25 8 0 Mallards 
Lucas Lucas 154 19.25 8 0 Dunham 
Wes Wes 153 19.13 8 0 Dunham 
Taylor Perdew 153 19.13 8 0 Bad Company 
Al Housewright 152 19.00 8 0 HDI 



Terry Healy 149 18.63 8 0 Bad Company 
Derick Derick 148 18.50 8 0 Dunham 
Stuart Norbury 147 18.38 8 0 Mallards 
Brian B 143 17.88 8 0 Dunham 
Nick Corniea 140 17.50 8 0 Mallards 
Jeff Carlson 140 17.50 8 0 Chet's Shoes 
Connor Perdew 138 17.25 8 0 Bad Company 
Matt Matt 136 17.00 8 0 HDI 
Tim Tim 134 16.75 8 0 Chet's Shoes 
Cole Cole 133 22.17 6 1 HDI 
Scott N 129 21.50 6 0 Chet's Shoes 
Chad Chad 124 15.50 8 0 Dunham 
Gary Pomerleau 118 14.75 8 0 Bad Company 
Steve Norenberg 112 14.00 8 0 Mallards 
Howard Polk 110 13.75 8 0 Smokin Guns 
Zach Zach 108 13.50 8 0 Dunham 
Ben Hondl 98 16.33 6 0 Smokin Guns 
Steve F 92 15.33 6 0 Chet's Shoes 
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